

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-022 Name: California Department of Social

Services/Employment Development Department

Wage Data

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 1/31/2023 Final action: 1/31/2023

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director or Assistant Director of the Department of Social Services to

sign an Agreement with California Department of Social Services (CDSS) for a zero cost Data Sharing agreement between the two entities for the purposes of administering Community Benefit programs,

retroactive to July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025; and

b. Authorize the Director or Assistant Director of the Department of Social Services to sign up to three

(3) amendments to the agreement as long as the amendment do not significantly change the scope of

work.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 25

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		